
USC Salkehatchie (2-0) -vs- Polk State College (0-2)
10/31/25 at 1200 W International Speedway Blvd., Daytona Beach, Florida, 32114

 
 

 
 
USC Salkehatchie 134

Polk State College 127

Date: 10/31/25
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: 1200 W International Speedway Blvd., Daytona Beach, Florida,
32114

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 OT 2 Total
USC Salkehatchie 60 50 11 13 134
Polk State College 54 56 11 6 127

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Kramar * 22 12-17 0-0 14-19 1-2 3 5 3 4 0 2 38
1 Ward * 31 7-17 2-7 4-6 3-4 7 1 3 0 1 3 20
9 Cooley * 42 5-12 0-1 7-9 4-8 12 1 3 2 0 2 17
3 Borg * 26 5-15 1-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 2 1 0 2 11
2 McCain * 20 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 5 5 0 1 8
8 Jenkins 30 5-7 1-2 3-4 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 5 14
0 Gladden 22 4-5 0-1 4-8 2-2 4 4 3 3 0 1 12
21 Jenkins 30 2-7 2-6 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 1 7
15 Biniam 16 3-5 1-2 0-1 1-3 4 5 1 3 2 3 7
5 Taylor 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Almender 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Phillips 2 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 251 47-97 7-24 33-49 22-37 59 28 21 23 3 21 134

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 23-45   51.11% 5-12   41.67% 9-13   69.23%
Second Half 17-37   45.95% 1-6   16.67% 15-20   75.00%
OT 1 2-6   33.33% 0-2   0.00% 7-12   58.33%
OT 2 5-9   55.56% 1-4   25.00% 2-4   50.00%
Total 47-97   48.5% 7-24   29.2% 33-49   67.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 76 Fast Break Points: 22
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 11 1st-16:28

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ethan Simon * 43 12-18 0-0 7-10 9-7 16 2 3 3 3 2 31
14 Marques DaSilva-Romeo * 37 9-20 7-17 2-2 2-1 3 4 1 2 1 1 27
1 Eric Dailey * 37 6-12 2-5 9-9 0-6 6 5 4 6 0 2 23
5 Isaiah McCray * 28 7-14 1-5 1-3 2-2 4 5 6 3 0 3 16
0 Moises Valdez * 27 4-10 2-3 2-4 3-3 6 5 0 3 1 1 12
21 Tre Jackson 28 1-8 0-2 9-10 2-5 7 1 4 5 1 2 11
23 Josh Pitts 26 3-5 0-1 1-4 0-4 4 5 5 1 1 2 7
25 Adonys Christo 12 0-3 0-2 0-2 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 2 0
11 Braylin Wells 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jonathan Burgos 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Harold Lee 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 252 42-93 12-35 31-44 21-37 58 34 24 26 7 15 127

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-39   46.15% 4-14   28.57% 14-19   73.68%
Second Half 19-37   51.35% 8-15   53.33% 10-17   58.82%
OT 1 3-9   33.33% 0-2   0.00% 5-6   83.33%
OT 2 2-8   25.00% 0-4   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 42-93   45.2% 12-35   34.3% 31-44   70.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 60 Fast Break Points: 24



Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
04:34



1st Half Box Score
USC Salkehatchie 60

Polk State College 54

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Kramar 8 7-8 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 1 15
1 Ward 16 3-7 1-4 2-2 2-1 3 0 3 0 1 2 9
9 Cooley 16 3-6 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 9
3 Borg 16 4-12 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 1 9
2 McCain 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 3 1 0 0 0
8 Jenkins 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3

Gladden 8 2-2 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 3 2 2 0 1 6
21 Jenkins 9 1-2 1-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 4
15 Biniam 1 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
5 Taylor 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Almender 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Phillips 2 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 23-45 5-12 9-13 11-16 27 13 12 9 1 9 60
51.1% 41.7% 69.2%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ethan Simon 15 3-7 0-0 5-6 6-1 7 0 1 2 2 2 11
14 Marques DaSilva-Romeo 13 1-4 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 1 1 5
1 Eric Dailey 15 3-6 1-3 5-5 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 12
5 Isaiah McCray 12 7-11 1-4 0-1 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 15

Moises Valdez 16 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 3
21 Tre Jackson 10 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 0 3 3 0 1 2
23 Josh Pitts 15 3-4 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 1 6
25 Adonys Christo 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Braylin Wells 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jonathan Burgos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Harold Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 18-39 4-14 14-19 9-14 23 11 7 11 4 6 54
46.2% 28.6% 73.7%



2nd Half Box Score
USC Salkehatchie 50

Polk State College 56

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Kramar 13 5-9 0-0 12-15 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 22
1 Ward 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
9 Cooley 16 2-5 0-1 1-2 3-5 8 1 1 0 0 0 5
3 Borg 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 McCain 14 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 4 0 1 8
8 Jenkins 11 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 2 8

Gladden 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Jenkins 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
15 Biniam 13 1-3 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 1 1 3 2 2 2
5 Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Almender 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Phillips 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-37 1-6 15-20 7-15 22 11 6 12 2 7 50
45.9% 16.7% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ethan Simon 18 7-9 0-0 2-4 0-5 5 0 2 0 1 0 16
14 Marques DaSilva-Romeo 15 6-11 6-10 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 18
1 Eric Dailey 20 3-6 1-2 2-2 0-4 4 1 3 5 0 1 9
5 Isaiah McCray 15 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 6 1 0 3 1

Moises Valdez 10 3-6 1-1 2-4 2-3 5 2 0 0 1 1 9
21 Tre Jackson 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 1 2
23 Josh Pitts 11 0-1 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 4 4 1 0 1 1
25 Adonys Christo 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Braylin Wells 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jonathan Burgos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Harold Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 19-37 8-15 10-17 5-18 23 15 16 10 2 7 56
51.4% 53.3% 58.8%



OT 1 Box Score
USC Salkehatchie 11

Polk State College 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Kramar 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
1 Ward 3 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
9 Cooley 5 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
3 Borg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 McCain 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Jenkins 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Gladden 5 1-2 0-1 2-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
21 Jenkins 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Biniam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
5 Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Almender 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Phillips 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 2-6 0-2 7-12 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 2 11
33.3% 0.0% 58.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ethan Simon 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
14 Marques DaSilva-Romeo 4 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
1 Eric Dailey 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
5 Isaiah McCray 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Moises Valdez 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Tre Jackson 5 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
23 Josh Pitts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Adonys Christo 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
11 Braylin Wells 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jonathan Burgos 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Harold Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-9 0-2 5-6 5-3 8 6 1 2 1 1 11
33.3% 0.0% 83.3%



OT 2 Box Score
USC Salkehatchie 13

Polk State College 6

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Kramar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ward 5 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
9 Cooley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
3 Borg 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
2 McCain 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Jenkins 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3

Gladden 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Jenkins 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Biniam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Almender 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Phillips 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 5-9 1-4 2-4 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 3 13
55.6% 25.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ethan Simon 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Marques DaSilva-Romeo 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Eric Dailey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Isaiah McCray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Moises Valdez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Tre Jackson 5 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Josh Pitts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Adonys Christo 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 1 0
11 Braylin Wells 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jonathan Burgos 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Harold Lee 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 2-8 0-4 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 3 0 1 6
25.0% 0.0% 100.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Salkehatchie Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Polk State College
19:45 MISS 3PTR by VALDEZ,MOISES

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
19:40 MISS 3PTR by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMON,ETHAN
19:27 MISS JUMPER by DAILEY,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by COOLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by KRAMAR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:17 2-0 V 2

19:00 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
-- ASSIST  by SIMON,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by BORG 18:48 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by MCCAIN --

18:29 5-6 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by VALDEZ,MOISES
-- ASSIST  by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE

GOOD LAYUP by KRAMAR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:19 7-6 V 1
18:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:13 TURNOVER  by VALDEZ,MOISES

STEAL  by WARD 18:12
18:11 FOUL  by VALDEZ,MOISES

GOOD FT by WARD 18:11 8-6 V 2
GOOD FT by WARD 18:11 9-6 V 3

18:07 MISS 3PTR by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

18:01 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,ISAIAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KRAMAR(in the paint) 17:51 11-8 V 3
ASSIST  by MCCAIN --

17:29 MISS JUMPER by VALDEZ,MOISES
REBOUND DEF by BORG --
GOOD LAYUP by BORG(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:22 13-8 V 5

17:16 TURNOVER  by VALDEZ,MOISES
STEAL  by KRAMAR 17:15
GOOD LAYUP by KRAMAR(in the paint) 17:14 15-8 V 7

17:14 FOUL  by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by KRAMAR 17:14 16-8 V 8

17:14 SUB IN by JACKSON,TRE
17:14 SUB IN by PITTS,JOSH
17:14 SUB IN by WELLS,BRAYLIN
17:14 SUB OUT by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
17:14 SUB OUT by SIMON,ETHAN
17:14 SUB OUT by VALDEZ,MOISES
17:13 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TRE

STEAL  by COOLEY 17:11
TURNOVER  by MCCAIN 17:07

17:01 MISS 3PTR by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by BORG --
GOOD LAYUP by COOLEY(in the paint) 16:47 18-8 V 10
ASSIST  by MCCAIN --

16:38 18-10 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by PITTS,JOSH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WARD 16:28 21-10 V 11
ASSIST  by KRAMAR --
FOUL  by KRAMAR 16:20
SUB IN by BINIAM 16:20
SUB IN by JENKINS 16:20
SUB IN by GLADDEN 16:20
SUB OUT by MCCAIN 16:20
SUB OUT by WARD 16:20
SUB OUT by KRAMAR 16:20

16:08 21-13 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by DAILEY,ERIC
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TRE



FOUL  by BINIAM 16:05
16:05 21-14 V 7 GOOD FT by DAILEY,ERIC
15:50 FOUL  by DAILEY,ERIC
15:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by TAYLOR 15:50
SUB OUT by BINIAM 15:50

15:43 FOUL  by WELLS,BRAYLIN
15:36 FOUL  by WELLS,BRAYLIN

GOOD FT by GLADDEN 15:36 22-14 V 8
MISS FT by GLADDEN 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TRE
15:36 SUB IN by SIMON,ETHAN
15:36 SUB OUT by WELLS,BRAYLIN

FOUL  by GLADDEN 15:30
15:30 22-15 V 7 GOOD FT by DAILEY,ERIC
15:30 22-16 V 6 GOOD FT by DAILEY,ERIC

SUB IN by MCCAIN 15:30
SUB IN by KRAMAR 15:30
SUB IN by WARD 15:30
SUB OUT by COOLEY 15:30
SUB OUT by BORG 15:30
SUB OUT by GLADDEN 15:30
GOOD JUMPER by KRAMAR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:25 24-16 V 8
FOUL  by MCCAIN 15:19

15:19 SUB IN by VALDEZ,MOISES
15:19 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRE
15:14 24-18 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by PITTS,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WARD 15:02 26-18 V 8
14:44 26-20 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,ISAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BINIAM(in the paint) 14:33 28-20 V 8
ASSIST  by KRAMAR --
FOUL  by MCCAIN 14:21

14:21 28-21 V 7 GOOD FT by SIMON,ETHAN
14:21 MISS FT by SIMON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by KRAMAR --
SUB IN by BORG 14:21
SUB OUT by MCCAIN 14:21

14:21 SUB IN by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
14:21 SUB OUT by PITTS,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by KRAMAR 14:18
14:18 BLOCK  by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KRAMAR 14:14

14:13 STEAL  by SIMON,ETHAN
14:10 MISS LAYUP by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BORG 13:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:56 SUB IN by PITTS,JOSH
13:56 SUB OUT by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by BINIAM 13:49 31-21 V 10
ASSIST  by BORG --
FOUL  by BINIAM 13:37

13:37 31-22 V 9 GOOD FT by SIMON,ETHAN
13:37 31-23 V 8 GOOD FT by SIMON,ETHAN

SUB IN by JENKINS 13:37
SUB IN by COOLEY 13:37
SUB OUT by JENKINS 13:37
SUB OUT by TAYLOR 13:37
GOOD LAYUP by KRAMAR(in the paint) 13:27 33-23 V 10

13:08 33-25 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAILEY,ERIC



13:02 FOUL  by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
13:02 SUB IN by CHRISTO,ADONYS
13:02 SUB OUT by DAILEY,ERIC

GOOD LAYUP by KRAMAR(in the paint) 12:46 35-25 V 10
12:34 MISS 3PTR by PITTS,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMON,ETHAN
12:27 MISS LAYUP by SIMON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by BORG --
MISS JUMPER by COOLEY 12:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTO,ADONYS
FOUL  by KRAMAR 12:06

12:06 35-26 V 9 GOOD FT by SIMON,ETHAN
12:06 35-27 V 8 GOOD FT by SIMON,ETHAN

SUB IN by GLADDEN 12:06
SUB OUT by KRAMAR 12:06
TURNOVER  by GLADDEN 11:53

11:52 STEAL  by SIMON,ETHAN
FOUL  by GLADDEN 11:47

11:47 35-28 V 7 GOOD FT by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
11:47 35-29 V 6 GOOD FT by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
11:47 SUB IN by DAILEY,ERIC
11:47 SUB OUT by CHRISTO,ADONYS

MISS 3PTR by BORG 11:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ETHAN

11:24 TURNOVER  by SIMON,ETHAN
STEAL  by JENKINS 11:24
MISS 3PTR by BORG 11:17
REBOUND OFF by WARD --
GOOD LAYUP by GLADDEN(in the paint) 11:10 37-29 V 8
ASSIST  by WARD --

10:57 TURNOVER  by SIMON,ETHAN
STEAL  by GLADDEN 10:56
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS 10:48 40-29 V 11
ASSIST  by GLADDEN --
FOUL  by GLADDEN 10:36

10:36 MISS FT by PITTS,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by GLADDEN --
SUB IN by PHILLIPS 10:36
SUB OUT by WARD 10:36

10:36 SUB IN by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
10:36 SUB IN by JACKSON,TRE
10:36 SUB OUT by DAILEY,ERIC
10:36 SUB OUT by SIMON,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS 10:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

10:13 TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
STEAL  by PHILLIPS 10:12
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS 10:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BORG 10:05

10:05 BLOCK  by PITTS,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEF by PITTS,JOSH

09:59 MISS 3PTR by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by VALDEZ,MOISES

SUB IN by TAYLOR 09:53
SUB IN by JENKINS 09:53
SUB OUT by COOLEY 09:53
SUB OUT by GLADDEN 09:53

09:53 SUB IN by DAILEY,ERIC
09:53 SUB OUT by PITTS,JOSH
09:48 MISS 3PTR by DAILEY,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by BORG --



MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,ERIC

09:13 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TRE
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS --
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS 09:08

09:08 STEAL  by JACKSON,TRE
09:06 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TRE

SUB IN by MCCAIN 09:06
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS 09:06
MISS 3PTR by BORG 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TRE
FOUL  by TAYLOR 08:41

08:39 40-30 V 10 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TRE
08:39 40-31 V 9 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TRE

SUB IN by ALMENDER 08:39
SUB OUT by BORG 08:39
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS 08:28
REBOUND OFF by MCCAIN --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS 08:22
REBOUND OFF by ALMENDER --
MISS JUMPER by ALMENDER 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TRE
08:12 40-33 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TRE
FOUL  by MCCAIN 08:10

08:10 MISS FT by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COOLEY 08:10
SUB OUT by MCCAIN 08:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:51 FOUL  by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
MISS FT by JENKINS 07:51
GOOD FT by JENKINS 07:51 41-33 V 8

07:51 SUB IN by PITTS,JOSH
07:51 SUB IN by SIMON,ETHAN
07:51 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRE
07:51 SUB OUT by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
07:32 41-35 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DAILEY,ERIC(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by COOLEY 07:18
07:18 BLOCK  by SIMON,ETHAN

REBOUND OFF by JENKINS --
TURNOVER  by ALMENDER 07:11
SUB IN by GLADDEN 07:11
SUB IN by WARD 07:11
SUB OUT by TAYLOR 07:11
SUB OUT by JENKINS 07:11

07:03 41-37 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GLADDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:55 43-37 V 6

06:38 MISS 3PTR by DAILEY,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS --
MISS LAYUP by WARD 06:30
REBOUND OFF by GLADDEN --

06:28 FOUL  by DAILEY,ERIC
GOOD FT by GLADDEN 06:28 44-37 V 7
MISS FT by GLADDEN 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PITTS,JOSH
SUB IN by ALMENDER 06:28
SUB IN by BORG 06:28
SUB OUT by JENKINS 06:28
SUB OUT by ALMENDER 06:28

06:28 SUB IN by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
06:28 SUB OUT by VALDEZ,MOISES



06:21 MISS 3PTR by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by WARD --
MISS LAYUP by BORG 06:09

06:09 BLOCK  by SIMON,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by COOLEY --
MISS LAYUP by COOLEY 06:02
REBOUND OFF by ALMENDER --
MISS 3PTR by WARD 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:57 SUB IN by JACKSON,TRE
05:57 SUB OUT by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
05:49 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TRE

REBOUND DEF by ALMENDER --
TURNOVER  by GLADDEN 05:32
SUB IN by JENKINS 05:32
SUB OUT by ALMENDER 05:32

05:32 SUB IN by CHRISTO,ADONYS
05:32 SUB OUT by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
05:19 44-39 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by PITTS,JOSH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS 05:04 47-39 V 8
ASSIST  by WARD --

04:54 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TRE
SUB IN by JENKINS 04:54
SUB OUT by GLADDEN 04:54

04:54 SUB IN by VALDEZ,MOISES
04:54 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRE

MISS JUMPER by BORG 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTO,ADONYS

FOUL  by JENKINS 04:43
04:42 47-40 V 7 GOOD FT by DAILEY,ERIC
04:42 47-41 V 6 GOOD FT by DAILEY,ERIC

SUB IN by KRAMAR 04:42
SUB OUT by JENKINS 04:42
MISS 3PTR by WARD 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,ERIC
04:23 MISS LAYUP by SIMON,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMON,ETHAN
04:21 MISS LAYUP by SIMON,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMON,ETHAN
04:18 47-43 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ETHAN(in the paint)
04:13 FOUL  by PITTS,JOSH

MISS FT by KRAMAR 04:13
REBOUND OFF by WARD --
MISS 3PTR by WARD 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by KRAMAR 03:58

03:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:58 MISS FT by CHRISTO,ADONYS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:58 MISS FT by CHRISTO,ADONYS

REBOUND DEF by COOLEY --
SUB IN by GLADDEN 03:58
SUB OUT by KRAMAR 03:58

03:58 SUB IN by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
03:58 SUB IN by JACKSON,TRE
03:58 SUB OUT by CHRISTO,ADONYS
03:58 SUB OUT by SIMON,ETHAN

TURNOVER  by BORG 03:36
03:35 STEAL  by DAILEY,ERIC
03:29 47-45 V 2 GOOD DUNK by DAILEY,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COOLEY(in the paint) 03:20 49-45 V 4
03:20 FOUL  by DAILEY,ERIC



GOOD FT by COOLEY 03:20 50-45 V 5
03:20 SUB IN by SIMON,ETHAN
03:20 SUB OUT by DAILEY,ERIC
03:08 50-48 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by PITTS,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by WARD(in the paint) 02:50 52-48 V 4
ASSIST  by GLADDEN --

02:41 TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
STEAL  by WARD 02:40
GOOD LAYUP by COOLEY(in the paint) 02:36 54-48 V 6
ASSIST  by WARD --

02:29 54-50 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
02:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:26 SUB IN by WELLS,BRAYLIN
02:26 SUB IN by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
02:26 SUB OUT by SIMON,ETHAN
02:26 SUB OUT by VALDEZ,MOISES

TURNOVER  by JENKINS 02:09
02:08 STEAL  by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
02:07 TURNOVER  by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE

STEAL  by BORG 02:06
02:03 FOUL  by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE

GOOD FT by COOLEY 02:03 55-50 V 5
GOOD FT by COOLEY 02:03 56-50 V 6
SUB IN by TAYLOR 02:03
SUB IN by JENKINS 02:03
SUB OUT by JENKINS 02:03
SUB OUT by GLADDEN 02:03

02:03 SUB IN by SIMON,ETHAN
02:03 SUB IN by VALDEZ,MOISES
02:03 SUB OUT by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
02:03 SUB OUT by WELLS,BRAYLIN
01:50 56-52 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ETHAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by COOLEY 01:35
01:35 STEAL  by PITTS,JOSH
01:33 TURNOVER  by VALDEZ,MOISES

STEAL  by JENKINS 01:32
GOOD LAYUP by BORG(in the paint) 01:30 58-52 V 6
ASSIST  by JENKINS --

01:22 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TRE
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMON,ETHAN

01:20 MISS LAYUP by SIMON,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by BORG 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TRE
01:07 58-54 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TRE
GOOD LAYUP by BORG(in the paint) 00:41 60-54 V 6
SUB IN by GLADDEN 00:39
SUB OUT by COOLEY 00:39

00:23 MISS LAYUP by VALDEZ,MOISES
BLOCK  by WARD 00:23

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMON,ETHAN
00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:15
SUB IN by COOLEY 00:15
SUB OUT by BORG 00:15

00:02 MISS 3PTR by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by GLADDEN --



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Salkehatchie Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Polk State College
GOOD LAYUP by COOLEY(in the paint) 19:48 62-54 V 8

19:25 62-57 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
-- ASSIST  by SIMON,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by COOLEY 19:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ETHAN

19:05 62-59 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ETHAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAILEY,ERIC

TURNOVER  by MCCAIN 18:53
18:43 FOUL  by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by BORG 18:31
REBOUND OFF by COOLEY --
MISS LAYUP by KRAMAR 18:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ETHAN
18:17 62-61 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by VALDEZ,MOISES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by KRAMAR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:10 64-61 V 3

18:01 64-63 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MCCAIN(in the paint) 17:51 66-63 V 3
17:40 MISS 3PTR by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE

REBOUND DEF by WARD --
MISS LAYUP by MCCAIN 17:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ETHAN
17:21 66-66 GOOD 3PTR by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE

-- ASSIST  by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by WARD 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ETHAN
FOUL  by WARD 17:03

17:03 66-67 H 1 GOOD FT by VALDEZ,MOISES
17:03 MISS FT by VALDEZ,MOISES

REBOUND DEF by COOLEY --
SUB IN by BINIAM 17:03
SUB IN by JENKINS 17:03
SUB IN by JENKINS 17:03
SUB OUT by BORG 17:03
SUB OUT by WARD 17:03
SUB OUT by KRAMAR 17:03

17:03 SUB IN by JACKSON,TRE
17:03 SUB OUT by SIMON,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by MCCAIN 16:50
16:50 BLOCK  by VALDEZ,MOISES

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
16:50 SUB IN by PITTS,JOSH
16:50 SUB IN by WELLS,BRAYLIN
16:50 SUB OUT by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
16:50 SUB OUT by VALDEZ,MOISES

MISS JUMPER by MCCAIN 16:40
REBOUND OFF by BINIAM --
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS 16:31
REBOUND OFF by COOLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by COOLEY(in the paint) 16:28 68-67 V 1
FOUL  by JENKINS 16:17

16:17 MISS FT by PITTS,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:17 68-68 GOOD FT by PITTS,JOSH
15:58 FOUL  by WELLS,BRAYLIN

TURNOVER  by BINIAM 15:58
15:58 SUB IN by SIMON,ETHAN



15:58 SUB OUT by WELLS,BRAYLIN
15:56 TURNOVER  by DAILEY,ERIC

STEAL  by JENKINS 15:55
TURNOVER  by BINIAM 15:50

15:49 STEAL  by JACKSON,TRE
15:45 MISS LAYUP by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS --
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS 15:36 71-68 V 3
ASSIST  by BINIAM --

15:25 TURNOVER  by DAILEY,ERIC
STEAL  by MCCAIN 15:23
GOOD LAYUP by MCCAIN(in the paint) 15:22 73-68 V 5

15:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:03 MISS LAYUP by DAILEY,ERIC

BLOCK  by BINIAM 15:03
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:01 MISS 3PTR by DAILEY,ERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TRE

14:56 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TRE
STEAL  by BINIAM 14:55

14:51 FOUL  by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
14:51 SUB IN by VALDEZ,MOISES
14:51 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRE

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS(in the paint) 14:40 75-68 V 7
ASSIST  by COOLEY --

14:31 75-71 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by VALDEZ,MOISES
-- ASSIST  by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS(in the paint) 14:07 77-71 V 6
13:59 77-73 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ETHAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PITTS,JOSH
13:41 FOUL  by VALDEZ,MOISES

GOOD FT by COOLEY 13:41 78-73 V 5
MISS FT by COOLEY 13:41

-- REBOUND DEF by VALDEZ,MOISES
SUB IN by KRAMAR 13:41
SUB OUT by MCCAIN 13:41

13:41 SUB IN by CHRISTO,ADONYS
13:41 SUB OUT by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
13:34 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTO,ADONYS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KRAMAR 13:17

13:17 78-75 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ETHAN(in the paint)
13:14 FOUL  by CHRISTO,ADONYS

GOOD FT by KRAMAR 13:14 79-75 V 4
MISS FT by KRAMAR 13:14

-- REBOUND DEF by VALDEZ,MOISES
13:14 SUB IN by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
13:14 SUB OUT by CHRISTO,ADONYS
13:03 79-77 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by VALDEZ,MOISES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PITTS,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by KRAMAR(in the paint) 12:54 81-77 V 4

12:31 81-80 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
-- ASSIST  by PITTS,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by KRAMAR 12:18
-- REBOUND DEF by PITTS,JOSH

12:13 MISS 3PTR by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by VALDEZ,MOISES

12:09 MISS LAYUP by VALDEZ,MOISES
-- REBOUND OFF by VALDEZ,MOISES

12:06 MISS LAYUP by VALDEZ,MOISES
REBOUND DEF by COOLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS 11:45 83-80 V 3



FOUL  by COOLEY 11:25
11:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MCCAIN 11:25
SUB IN by WARD 11:25
SUB OUT by JENKINS 11:25
SUB OUT by JENKINS 11:25

11:18 83-83 GOOD 3PTR by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:06

11:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:06 SUB IN by JACKSON,TRE
11:06 SUB OUT by VALDEZ,MOISES

MISS LAYUP by WARD 10:57
-- REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,ERIC

10:41 83-86 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TRE

10:32 FOUL  by PITTS,JOSH
GOOD FT by KRAMAR 10:32 84-86 H 2
MISS FT by KRAMAR 10:32
REBOUND OFF by COOLEY --
MISS LAYUP by COOLEY 10:31

10:31 BLOCK  by SIMON,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,ERIC

10:15 TURNOVER  by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
STEAL  by WARD 10:14
MISS LAYUP by COOLEY 09:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by JENKINS 09:51
SUB IN by JENKINS 09:51
SUB OUT by COOLEY 09:51
SUB OUT by BINIAM 09:51

09:42 TURNOVER  by PITTS,JOSH
STEAL  by KRAMAR 09:41
MISS LAYUP by KRAMAR 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PITTS,JOSH
09:32 84-88 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ETHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAILEY,ERIC
GOOD LAYUP by MCCAIN(in the paint) 09:17 86-88 H 2

08:58 86-91 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
-- ASSIST  by PITTS,JOSH

TURNOVER  by MCCAIN 08:52
08:49 STEAL  by PITTS,JOSH
08:43 MISS 3PTR by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE

REBOUND DEF by KRAMAR --
08:36 FOUL  by PITTS,JOSH

GOOD FT by KRAMAR 08:36 87-91 H 4
SUB IN by BORG 08:36
SUB IN by COOLEY 08:36
SUB OUT by WARD 08:36
SUB OUT by KRAMAR 08:36

08:36 SUB IN by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
08:36 SUB OUT by PITTS,JOSH
08:22 87-94 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DAILEY,ERIC

-- ASSIST  by SIMON,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by BORG 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ETHAN
FOUL  by JENKINS 07:51

07:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:51 MISS FT by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:51 87-95 H 8 GOOD FT by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by JENKINS 07:38
07:26 87-97 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ETHAN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by MCCAIN(in the paint) 07:15 89-97 H 8

07:03 MISS LAYUP by SIMON,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by COOLEY --
MISS JUMPER by MCCAIN 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,ERIC
06:24 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TRE
06:24 SUB IN by WELLS,BRAYLIN
06:24 SUB OUT by SIMON,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS 06:13
-- REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,ERIC

FOUL  by MCCAIN 06:03
06:03 89-98 H 9 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TRE
06:03 89-99 H 10 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TRE

SUB IN by BINIAM 06:03
SUB IN by KRAMAR 06:03
SUB OUT by JENKINS 06:03
SUB OUT by BORG 06:03
TURNOVER  by MCCAIN 05:49

05:47 TURNOVER  by DAILEY,ERIC
SUB IN by GLADDEN 05:47
SUB OUT by COOLEY 05:47
STEAL  by BINIAM 05:46
MISS LAYUP by BINIAM 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
05:37 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TRE

REBOUND DEF by MCCAIN --
GOOD LAYUP by KRAMAR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:30 91-99 H 8
ASSIST  by MCCAIN --

05:13 SUB IN by SIMON,ETHAN
05:13 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRE

05:01
91-
101 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ETHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAILEY,ERIC
TURNOVER  by KRAMAR 04:50

04:49 STEAL  by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

04:46
91-
103 H 12 GOOD DUNK by DAILEY,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MCCAIN 04:37
04:35 STEAL  by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

04:34
91-
105 H 14 GOOD DUNK by DAILEY,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:29

04:29 FOUL  by WELLS,BRAYLIN

GOOD FT by KRAMAR 04:29
92-
105 H 13

GOOD FT by KRAMAR 04:29
93-
105 H 12

SUB IN by JENKINS 04:29
SUB IN by WARD 04:29
SUB OUT by MCCAIN 04:29
SUB OUT by KRAMAR 04:29

04:11 MISS JUMPER by DAILEY,ERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,BRAYLIN

04:08 MISS 3PTR by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS --

04:06 FOUL  by WELLS,BRAYLIN
04:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by BINIAM 04:06
-- REBOUND DEF by VALDEZ,MOISES

03:52 MISS LAYUP by PITTS,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by WARD --
MISS 3PTR by BINIAM 03:40



REBOUND OFF by JENKINS --
03:38 FOUL  by VALDEZ,MOISES

GOOD FT by JENKINS 03:38
94-
105 H 11

GOOD FT by JENKINS 03:38
95-
105 H 10

SUB IN by KRAMAR 03:38
SUB IN by MCCAIN 03:38
SUB OUT by JENKINS 03:38
SUB OUT by WARD 03:38

03:38 SUB IN by PITTS,JOSH
03:38 SUB IN by VALDEZ,MOISES
03:38 SUB OUT by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
03:38 SUB OUT by WELLS,BRAYLIN
03:13 TURNOVER  by DAILEY,ERIC

SUB IN by BORG 03:11
SUB OUT by GLADDEN 03:11

GOOD LAYUP by KRAMAR(in the paint) 02:58
97-
105 H 8

ASSIST  by MCCAIN --
FOUL  by MCCAIN 02:44
SUB IN by COOLEY 02:44
SUB IN by GLADDEN 02:44
SUB OUT by BORG 02:44
SUB OUT by MCCAIN 02:44

02:43 MISS LAYUP by VALDEZ,MOISES
REBOUND DEF by BINIAM --

02:38 FOUL  by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by KRAMAR 02:38
98-
105 H 7

GOOD FT by KRAMAR 02:38
99-
105 H 6

SUB IN by JENKINS 02:38
SUB OUT by JENKINS 02:38

02:38 SUB IN by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
02:38 SUB OUT by VALDEZ,MOISES
02:32 TURNOVER  by DAILEY,ERIC

SUB IN by WARD 02:32
SUB OUT by GLADDEN 02:32
MISS JUMPER by WARD 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
02:22 TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

STEAL  by JENKINS 02:21

GOOD DUNK by WARD(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:18
101-
105 H 4

ASSIST  by KRAMAR --
02:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by GLADDEN 02:17
SUB OUT by WARD 02:17
FOUL  by BINIAM 02:11

02:11 MISS FT by SIMON,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:11
101-
106 H 5 GOOD FT by SIMON,ETHAN

SUB IN by BORG 02:11
SUB IN by JENKINS 02:11
SUB OUT by JENKINS 02:11
SUB OUT by GLADDEN 02:11

GOOD LAYUP by KRAMAR(in the paint) 02:02
103-
106 H 3

01:52 MISS LAYUP by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
REBOUND DEF by COOLEY --

01:45 FOUL  by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE

GOOD FT by KRAMAR 01:45
104-
106 H 2



GOOD FT by KRAMAR 01:45
105-
106 H 1

01:45 FOUL  by DAILEY,ERIC
SUB IN by JENKINS 01:45
SUB IN by BORG 01:45
SUB IN by JENKINS 01:45
SUB IN by GLADDEN 01:45
SUB OUT by JENKINS 01:45
SUB OUT by GLADDEN 01:45
SUB OUT by BORG 01:45
SUB OUT by JENKINS 01:45

01:45 SUB IN by VALDEZ,MOISES
01:45 SUB OUT by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE

TURNOVER  by KRAMAR 01:35
01:34 STEAL  by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
01:31 MISS LAYUP by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

BLOCK  by BINIAM 01:31
REBOUND DEF by BORG --

01:25 FOUL  by PITTS,JOSH

GOOD FT by KRAMAR 01:25
106-
106

GOOD FT by KRAMAR 01:25
107-
106 V 1

SUB IN by JENKINS 01:25
SUB IN by GLADDEN 01:25
SUB OUT by BORG 01:25
SUB OUT by JENKINS 01:25
FOUL  by GLADDEN 01:13

01:13 MISS FT by PITTS,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by BINIAM --
TURNOVER  by JENKINS 01:00

00:59 STEAL  by DAILEY,ERIC
FOUL  by JENKINS 00:56

00:56
107-
107 GOOD FT by DAILEY,ERIC

00:56
107-
108 H 1 GOOD FT by DAILEY,ERIC

SUB IN by BORG 00:56
SUB IN by JENKINS 00:56
SUB OUT by JENKINS 00:56
SUB OUT by GLADDEN 00:56

00:52 FOUL  by PITTS,JOSH

GOOD FT by KRAMAR 00:52
108-
108

MISS FT by KRAMAR 00:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by JENKINS 00:52
SUB IN by GLADDEN 00:52
SUB OUT by BORG 00:52
SUB OUT by JENKINS 00:52

00:52 SUB IN by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
00:52 SUB OUT by PITTS,JOSH

SUB IN by JENKINS 00:50
SUB IN by BORG 00:50
SUB OUT by JENKINS 00:50
SUB OUT by GLADDEN 00:50
TURNOVER  by BINIAM 00:47

00:45 STEAL  by VALDEZ,MOISES
FOUL  by BORG 00:43

00:43 MISS FT by VALDEZ,MOISES
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:43
108-
109 H 1 GOOD FT by VALDEZ,MOISES

MISS LAYUP by KRAMAR 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB IN by GLADDEN 00:19
SUB OUT by BORG 00:19
FOUL  by KRAMAR 00:18

00:18 MISS FT by SIMON,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:18
108-
110 H 2 GOOD FT by SIMON,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by BINIAM(in the paint) 00:06
110-
110

ASSIST  by GLADDEN --
00:00 MISS JUMPER by SIMON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by COOLEY --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Salkehatchie Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Polk State College
SUB IN by BINIAM 05:00
SUB IN by JENKINS 05:00
SUB IN by GLADDEN 05:00
SUB OUT by BORG 05:00
SUB OUT by MCCAIN 05:00
SUB OUT by WARD 05:00

04:45 FOUL  by VALDEZ,MOISES
MISS FT by COOLEY 04:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by COOLEY 04:45
111-
110 V 1

SUB IN by JENKINS 04:45
SUB OUT by JENKINS 04:45

04:45 SUB IN by JACKSON,TRE
04:45 SUB OUT by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
04:28 MISS 3PTR by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by BINIAM --
04:19 FOUL  by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by KRAMAR 04:19
112-
110 V 2

MISS FT by KRAMAR 04:19
REBOUND OFF by KRAMAR --

04:19 SUB IN by CHRISTO,ADONYS
04:19 SUB OUT by MCCRAY,ISAIAH

SUB IN by WARD 04:16
SUB OUT by BINIAM 04:16

04:12 FOUL  by SIMON,ETHAN

GOOD FT by GLADDEN 04:12
113-
110 V 3

GOOD FT by GLADDEN 04:12
114-
110 V 4

SUB IN by BINIAM 04:12
SUB OUT by WARD 04:12

04:00 TURNOVER  by DAILEY,ERIC
STEAL  by BINIAM 03:59

03:55 FOUL  by VALDEZ,MOISES
MISS FT by GLADDEN 03:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GLADDEN 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WARD 03:55
SUB OUT by BINIAM 03:55

03:55 SUB IN by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE
03:55 SUB OUT by VALDEZ,MOISES

FOUL  by KRAMAR 03:42

03:42
114-
111 V 3 GOOD FT by DAILEY,ERIC



03:42
114-
112 V 2 GOOD FT by DAILEY,ERIC

SUB IN by JENKINS 03:42
SUB OUT by KRAMAR 03:42

GOOD LAYUP by WARD(in the paint) 03:23
116-
112 V 4

ASSIST  by COOLEY --
03:11 MISS 3PTR by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:03 FOUL  by DAILEY,ERIC

GOOD FT by COOLEY 03:03
117-
112 V 5

GOOD FT by COOLEY 03:03
118-
112 V 6

SUB IN by BINIAM 03:03
SUB OUT by WARD 03:03

03:03 SUB IN by BURGOS,JONATHAN
03:03 SUB OUT by DAILEY,ERIC

FOUL  by BINIAM 02:45

02:45
118-
113 V 5 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TRE

02:45
118-
114 V 4 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TRE

SUB IN by WARD 02:45
SUB OUT by BINIAM 02:45
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS 02:34
REBOUND OFF by GLADDEN --

GOOD LAYUP by GLADDEN(in the paint) 02:28
120-
114 V 6

02:19 MISS LAYUP by BURGOS,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE

02:16
120-
116 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GLADDEN 02:09
02:08 STEAL  by CHRISTO,ADONYS

02:06
120-
118 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHRISTO,ADONYS
MISS LAYUP by COOLEY 01:55

01:55 BLOCK  by JACKSON,TRE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by BINIAM 01:54
SUB OUT by WARD 01:54
FOUL  by BINIAM 01:37

01:37
120-
119 V 1 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TRE

01:37 MISS FT by JACKSON,TRE
-- REBOUND OFF by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE

SUB IN by WARD 01:37
SUB OUT by BINIAM 01:37

01:13 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTO,ADONYS
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TRE

01:08 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TRE
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMON,ETHAN

01:04 FOUL  by JACKSON,TRE
MISS FT by WARD 01:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by WARD 01:04
121-
119 V 2

00:59 MISS LAYUP by BURGOS,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMON,ETHAN

00:56 TURNOVER  by SIMON,ETHAN
STEAL  by JENKINS 00:55
MISS JUMPER by WARD 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TRE
00:20 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM



00:08
121-
121 GOOD JUMPER by SIMON,ETHAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GLADDEN 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

OT 2 Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Salkehatchie Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Polk State College
SUB IN by JENKINS 05:00
SUB IN by JENKINS 05:00
SUB IN by GLADDEN 05:00
SUB OUT by BORG 05:00
SUB OUT by MCCAIN 05:00
SUB OUT by KRAMAR 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by BURGOS,JONATHAN
05:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,TRE
05:00 SUB IN by CHRISTO,ADONYS
05:00 SUB OUT by MCCRAY,ISAIAH
05:00 SUB OUT by DAILEY,ERIC
05:00 SUB OUT by VALDEZ,MOISES

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS 04:38
REBOUND OFF by WARD --
MISS LAYUP by WARD 04:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ETHAN
04:19 MISS 3PTR by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS --
TURNOVER  by COOLEY 04:09

04:08 STEAL  by CHRISTO,ADONYS
03:41 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TRE

REBOUND DEF by COOLEY --
MISS 3PTR by WARD 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BORG 03:26
SUB OUT by JENKINS 03:26

03:26 SUB IN by LEE,HAROLD
03:26 SUB OUT by BURGOS,JONATHAN
03:22 TURNOVER  by CHRISTO,ADONYS

STEAL  by BORG 03:19

GOOD LAYUP by GLADDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:18
123-
121 V 2

ASSIST  by BORG --
02:49 TURNOVER  by CHRISTO,ADONYS

STEAL  by JENKINS 02:48

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:46
125-
121 V 4

FOUL  by BORG 02:30

02:30
125-
122 V 3 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TRE

02:30
125-
123 V 2 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TRE

GOOD LAYUP by WARD(in the paint) 02:14
127-
123 V 4

02:05
127-
125 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WARD 01:43
130-
125 V 5

ASSIST  by COOLEY --
01:29 TURNOVER  by CHRISTO,ADONYS

STEAL  by COOLEY 01:28

GOOD LAYUP by BORG(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:25
132-
125 V 7

01:08 MISS 3PTR by DASILVA-ROMEO,MARQUE



-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTO,ADONYS
01:01 SUB IN by BURGOS,JONATHAN
01:01 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRE
00:58 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTO,ADONYS

REBOUND DEF by WARD --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:41

00:41 SUB IN by JACKSON,TRE
00:41 SUB OUT by BURGOS,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WARD 00:32

00:32 FOUL  by SIMON,ETHAN

GOOD FT by WARD 00:32
133-
125 V 8

00:16 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TRE
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS --

00:12 FOUL  by LEE,HAROLD
MISS FT by JENKINS 00:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by JENKINS 00:12
134-
125 V 9

00:04 MISS LAYUP by LEE,HAROLD
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMON,ETHAN

00:01
134-
127 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ETHAN(in the paint)


